
 

(Stay up to date with our exciting events next half-term!) 

‘ALL’ applies to all year groups and Nursery 

Date Event Who Time Location/Notes 
Monday 3rd November Return to school ALL 8.40am Welcome back!  
Wed 5-7th November Y4 Residential Y4 3 days Y4 to Leeson House 
Monday 10th November Odd Socks Day ALL All day Whole School 

Anti-Bullying Week ALL All week Assembly focus 

Nursery Open Morning Nursery 9.30-10.30am Book via Office 
Tuesday 11th November Individual & Sibling 

photographs 
ALL All day School uniform, look 

smart! 
Wed 12th November New Parents Open Evening 2026 Parents 4.30-6pm Book via Office 
Monday 17th November Y2 Dodgeball Competition Y2 10-12noon Ferndown Upper School 
Wed 19th November Nursery Open Morning Nursery 9.30-10.30am Book via Office 

Flu Immunisations Whole School 
NOT Nursery 

All day Book via NHS 
(Info yet to come out) 

Thursday 20th November Panathlon Selected 
Children 

All day Selected children 

Monday 24th November UK Parliament Week Whole School All week Assembly focus 
Wed 26th November Nursery Open Morning Nursery 9.30-10.30am Book via Office 
Thursday 27th November Book your Nativity/KS2 

Panto tickets 
ALL 10am Bookwhen 

(Link to follow) 
Friday 28th November SISA Christmas Fair ALL 4.30-7.30pm School Hall  
Monday 1st December Nursery Open Morning Nursery 9.30-10.30am Book via Office 

Rock Steady Concert Rocksteady 
children 

10am Rocksteady parents 
welcome! 

Tree House Theatre ALL 1.30pm School Hall (Children) 

Book Look Whole School 
NOT Nursery 

3.30-5pm Parents welcome 

Tuesday 2nd December School Council Christmas Elf 
Hunt 

ALL All day School (Children) 

Wed 3rd December Year 4 Samba Performance Y4 9am Y4 parents welcome 

Y1 Little Robin Red Vest trip Y1 All day The Lighthouse, Poole 
Monday 8th December Celebration of Learning Nursery 2pm Nursery parents welcome 
Wed 10th December Christmas lunch ALL Lunch time Book via Forerunner 

Celebration of Learning Nursery 2pm Nursery parents welcome 
Tuesday 16th December KS1/Nursery Nativity 

Performance 
Nursery 
YR,1,2 

2pm School Hall  

Wed 17th December KS1/Nursery Nativity 
Performance 

Nursery 
YR,1,2 

9.30am School Hall 

KS2 Panto rehearsals  Y3,4,5,6 All day Verwood Hub 
(More info to follow) KS2 Panto showings Y3,4,5,6 4pm/6.45pm 

TBC Thursday 18th 

December         
Carol Service   Whole School 

NOT Nursery 
1.30pm All Saints Church  

Friday 19th December Christmas Jumper Day ALL All Day Look festive! 

School closes for Christmas ALL 1pm Nursery 
1.05pm KS1 
1.15pm KS2 

Merry Christmas! 🎅 

🍂 Looking Ahead… 

Spring Term starts Monday 5th January 2026 🌟  


